Hurtigruten Nordwarts - Tagesfahrplan

Periode Tag Hafen Ankunft Abfahrt
01.01 -31.12 1 Bergen 14:45 20:30
Florg 02:45 03:00
2 Malgy 05:15 05:30
Torvik 08:20 08:30
Alesund 09:45 20:00

Umweg im Sommer

01.06 - 31.08 Alesund 09:45 10:00
Geiranger 14:25 14:45
Alesund 19:00 20:00
01.09 - 31.10 Alesund 09:45 10:00
Urke 12:15 15:45
Alesund 18:00 20:00

01.01-31.12 Molde 22:35 23:05
Kristiansund 02:45 03:00

3 Trondheim 09:45 12:45
Rarvik 21:40 22:00
Brenngysund 01:35 01:45
Sandnessjgen 04:35 04:50

Nesha 06:00 06:10

4 arnes 10:00 10:10
Bodo 13:05 15:20
Stamsund 19:15 19:40
Svolveer 21:20 22:15
Stokmarknes 01:30 01:40
Sortland 02:55 03:10
Risgyhamn 04:35 04:50

5 Harstad 07:10 07:45
Finnsnes 11:00 11:30
Tromsg 14:15 18:15
Skjervay 22:10 22:25
@ksfjord 01:50 02:00
Hammerfest 05:05 05:45
Havgysund 08:30 08:45

6 Honningsvag 10:55 14:30
Kjellefjord 16:40 17:00
Mehamn 18:55 19:15
Berlevag 22:00 22:10
Batsfjord 00:00 00:30

7 Vardg 03:30 03:45
Vardsg 06:55 07:10

Kirkenes 09:00 12:30




